



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 794 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8462 OF 2015

Vikalang Vikas Shikshan Sanstha
Degloor, Dist. Nanded, through
its Secretary

Petitioner

V E R S U S

The State of Maharashtra, through
the Secretary, Social Welfare
Justice & Spl. Assistance
Department, Maharashtra State,
Mantralaya, Mumbai & two others

Respondents

WITH

CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2016

IN

WRIT PETITION NO. 8944 OF 2015

Samaj Probodhan Mandal, Degloor,
Dist. Nanded, through its
Secretary

Petitioner

V E R S U S

The State of Maharashtra, through
the Secretary, Social Welfare
Justice & Spl. Assistance
Department, Maharashtra State,
Mantralaya, Mumbai & two others

Respondents



WITH

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2016
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 8436 OF 2015**

Vikalang Vikas Shikshan Sanstha
Degloor, Dist. Nanded, through
its Secretary **Petitioner**

V E R S U S

The State of Maharashtra, through
the Secretary, Social Welfare
Justice & Spl. Assistance
Department, Maharashtra State,
Mantralaya, Mumbai & two others **Respondents**

Mr. V.D. Salunke, Advocate for the petitionerS
Smt. Vaishali H. Patil, A.G.P. for the respondent No.1/State
Mr. S.V. Adwant, Advocate for respondent No.2
Mr. R.K. Ingole, Advocate for respondent No.3

**CORAM : S.V.GANGAPURWALA AND
SANGITRAO S. PATIL,
JJ.**

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2017

PER COURT :

1. Mr. Adwant and Mr. Ingole, learned counsel submit that they have instructions to appear for respondent No.2 and 3, respectively and seek time to file affidavits.



2. Twice we have adjourned the matter at the request of the respondents. If respondent Nos. 2 and 3 do not file any affidavit on or before 3rd April, 2017, then they shall personally remain present before this Court on that day.

3. Stand over to 3rd April, 2017.

(SANGITRAO S. PATIL, J.)

(S.V. GANGAPURWALA, J.)