



(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 794 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO. 8462 OF 2015**

Vikalang Vikas Shikshan Sanstha ..PETITIONER

VERSUS

The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..RESPONDENTS

Mr D. P. Munde, Advocate h/f Mr V. D. Salunke,  
Advocate for petitioner;  
Mr S. M. Ganachari, A.G.P. for respondent No.1;  
Mr R. K. Ingole Patil, Advocate for respondent No.4

WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.795 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.8944 OF 2015  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.797 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.8436 OF 2015  
WITH  
CONTEMPT PETITION NO.834 OF 2016  
IN  
WRIT PETITION NO.10226 OF 2015

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE &  
MANISH PITALE, JJ.**

**DATE : 4<sup>th</sup> SEPTEMBER, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER :**

As it is submitted before us that these  
contempt petitions are filed alleging non



2026:BHC-AUG:16081-DB  
794.16cp

(2)

compliance of the interim order in bunch of writ petitions and those petitions are ripened for hearing and are posted before this Court for hearing disposal, these contempt petitions would be heard at the time of hearing of the writ petitions as and when these writ petitions come up for hearing before this Court.

**(MANISH PITALE)**  
**JUDGE**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE)**  
**JUDGE**

Tupe