



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

45 CONT. PETITION NO. 796 OF 2016
IN WP/8465/2015

SAMAJ PRABODHAN MANDAL THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
VIRKUMAR SHIVLINGAPPA SARSAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 794 OF 2016

VIKALANG VIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
VIRKUMAR INGAPPA SARSAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 795 OF 2016
SAMAJ PRABHODHAN MANDAL THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
VIRKUMAR SHIVLINGAPPA SARSAMBE

WITH
CONTEMPT PETITION NO. 797 OF 2016
VIKALANG VIKAS SHIKSHAN SANSTHA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY
VIRKUMAR INGAPPA SARSAMBE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. D. S. Bhapkar h/f
Mr. V. D. Salunke
AGP for Respondent/State: Mr. G.A. Kulkarni
Advocate for Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 : Mr. S. V. Adwant
....

CORAM : SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE AND
ABASAHEB D. SHINDE, JJ.

DATED : APRIL 15, 2026

ORDER:-

1. The learned counsel holding for Mr. V.D. Salunke for the



(2)

petitioners placed on record written communication in all these petitions mentioning that, nothing survives in these petitions, as the orders under contempt have already been complied with.

2. In view of such written submissions, nothing survives in these petitions and accordingly the petitions are disposed of.

(ABASAHEB D. SHINDE)
JUDGE

(SANDIPKUMAR C. MORE)
JUDGE

YSK/